

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4656/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 02/05/2011 in CRLMA No.14003/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/10/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-Record.  
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R3,4,5

Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mona K.Rajvanshi, Adv.-on-Record.  
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.-on-Record.

St.of UP

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.-on-Record.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated,  
Respondents Nos.3,4&5, are granted three weeks'  
time for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if  
any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar