

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4656/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 2.5.2011 in CMA No. 14003 of 2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.)

KAILASH CHANDRA AGRAWAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
RR-1 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

RR -3,4 & 5 Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

RR-2 Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

